TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM645507

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Bluespire, Inc.		04/29/2021	Corporation: MINNESOTA	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GlynnDevins, Inc.		
Street Address:	8880 Ward Parkway		
Internal Address:	Suite 400		
City:	Kansas City		
State/Country:	MISSOURI		
Postal Code:	64111		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4407781	BLUESPIRE
Registration Number:	4927263	
Registration Number:	2928078	MONEY CLIPS
Registration Number:	2946334	TODAY'S HEALTHY OUTLOOK
Serial Number:	88136395	
Serial Number:	88209979	MAR·TECH
Registration Number:	4447809	REAL MONEY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900615471

Fax Number: 8164743216

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8164748100

Email: sfaction@spencerfane.com

Kyle L. Elliott **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 1000 Walnut Street

Address Line 2: **Suite 1400**

Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64106-2140

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kyle L. Elliott

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007286 FRAME: 0932

SIGNATURE:	/kle/		
DATE SIGNED:	05/10/2021		
Total Attachments: 4			
source=Bluespire Trademark Assignment Letter - Executed#page1.tif			
source=Bluespire Trademark Assignment Letter - Executed#page2.tif			
source=Bluespire Trademark Assignment Letter - Executed#page3.tif			
source=Bluespire Trademark Assignment Letter - Executed#page4.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 007286 FRAME: 0933

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment ("Assignment") is made pursuant to the Equity Purchase Agreement

between GlynnDevins, Inc. and DHM Acquisition Corp. ("Purchase Agreement") for the purchase of

all interest in BlueSpire, Inc., and this Agreement is made effective as of February 18, 2021, by and

between DHM Acquisition Corp., Bluespire, Inc., a Minnesota Corporation ("Assignor"), whose

principal place of business is 7650 Edinborough Way, Suite 425, Edina, Minnesota 55435, and

GlynnDevins, Inc. a Delaware Corporation, ("Assignee"), whose principal place of business is 8880

Ward Parkway, Suite 400, Kansas City, Missouri 64111.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the record owner of the trademark registrations set forth on Appendix 1

hereto (the "Assigned Marks");

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the Assigned Marks and the registrations resulting

therefrom and all of the rights to and interests therein, including (without limitation) all the goodwill

associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL CONCERNED, be it known for and in consideration of the sum

of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration recited in the Purchase Agreement,

receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby makes the transfer and assignment of all

rights in the Assigned Marks as follows:

1. Assignor does sell, assign, and transfer all its right, title, and interest, anywhere in the world,

in and to the Assigned Marks unto Assignee and the registrations thereof, together with the

goodwill of the business in connection with which said Assigned Marks are used.

2. This Assignment includes any and all use rights and all rights to sue for and recover all

damages for infringement of said Assigned Marks, whether such infringement occurred in the

past or occurs in the future, as fully as if Assignor had filed such action in its own name.

3. Assignor hereby appoints Assignee to file and record this instrument with the United States

and Mexican Patent and Trademark Office, such filings to be as effective as if filed by

Assignor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Assignor and Assignee have executed this

Trademark Assignment.

System.Object[]

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
Sig	gnature
	ott Kokotan nted Name
<u>Ch</u> Tù	ief Operating Officer, Chief Financial Officer and Secretary le
STATE OF <u>Missouri</u>	
COUNTY OF <u>Jackson</u>) ss.)
Public within the County and S	, 2021, before me, the undersigned, a Notary tate aforesaid, personally appeared Seat Kokatan to executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he I deed.
In Witness Whereof, I h State aforesaid on the day and ye	ave hereunto attached my hand and seal, at the County and ear last above written.
My Commission Expires: 3	2)2025 Class (Mar)
CHERIE J MOCK Notary Public - Notary Seal Jackson County - State of Missourl Commission Number 17215358 My Commission Expires Mar 2, 2025	Notary Public S

BLUESPIRE, INC.

ASSIGNOR

	GLYNNDEVINS, INC. ASSIGNEE Signature
	Scott Koketan Printed Name
	Chief Financial Officer Title
Public within the County and State afore	, 2021, before me, the undersigned, a Notary said, personally appeared Scott Kokotan to me foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he
In Witness Whereof, I have hereum State aforesaid on the day and year last above My Commission Expires: CHERIE J MOCK Notary Public - Notary Seal Jackson County - State of Missouri Commission Number 17215358 My Commission Expires Mar 2, 2025	

APPENDIX 1 to Trademark Assignment

Title	Country	Status	App. No.	App. Date	Reg No.	Reg. Date
BLUESPIRE	CA	Registered	1585842	7/12/2012	TMA935049	4/15/2016
BLUESPIRE	US	Registered	85/524,545	1/25/2012	4,407,781	9/24/2013
	US	Registered	86/730,806	8/20/2015	4,927,263	3/29/2016
喂星	US	Registered	76/396,122	4/12/2002	2,928,078	2/22/2005
REAL MONEY	US	Registered	85/920,221	5/1/2013	4,447,809	12/10/2013
0071006	US	Registered	76/132,145	9/20/2000	2,946,334	5/3/2005
	US	Pending	88/136,395	9/28/2018		
mar*tech	US	Pending	88/209,979	11/29/2018		

4

System.Object[]

REEL: 007286 FRAME: 0937